
San Jose State (2-3) -vs- UC Davis (8-6)
09/30/2023 at Irvine, CA (Anteater Aquatics Complex)

 
 

 

Date: 09/30/2023
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: Irvine, CA
Venue: Anteater Aquatics Complex

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
San Jose State 4 1 2 5 12
UC Davis 7 4 2 2 15

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:31 UCD G Aaron Voggenthaler
1st 7:15 UCD G Holden Neach
1st 6:35 UCD G-E Max Stryker
1st 6:23 SJSU G Erik Duesund
1st 5:28 SJSU G-P Michael Montoro
1st 4:46 UCD G-E Aleix Aznar Beltran
1st 4:31 SJSU G-P Laszlo Szieben
1st 2:08 UCD G-E Max Stryker
1st 1:23 UCD G Aaron Voggenthaler
1st 1:04 SJSU G Connor Macmillan
1st 0:10 UCD G-P Tyler Mrkaich
2nd 5:33 UCD G-E Holden Neach
2nd 4:33 UCD G-E Timothy Kerr
2nd 3:10 UCD G Logan Anderson
2nd 1:09 UCD G-E Will Nomura
2nd 0:18 SJSU G-P Mateja Bosic
3rd 7:33 SJSU G Nikki Matheisen
3rd 6:10 SJSU G Nikki Matheisen
3rd 2:11 UCD G-E Logan Anderson
3rd 0:04 UCD G-E Johnny Kujawa
4th 6:50 UCD G William Fosselman
4th 6:30 SJSU G-P Laszlo Szieben
4th 4:58 SJSU G-E Gal Haimovich
4th 4:12 SJSU G Mark Kis
4th 3:48 UCD G-P Logan Anderson
4th 2:16 SJSU G-E Nikola Nikolic
4th 0:25 SJSU G Gal Haimovich

Team Statistics

SJSU UCD
Shots 41 33
Goals 12 15
Assists 5 13
Points 17 28
Exclusions 18 10
Steals 10 11
Sprints 3-1 1-3

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:10 SJSU E-P Laszlo Szieben

1st 0:10 SJSU
E-
MAM Laszlo Szieben

1st 0:29 SJSU E Giancarlo Marquez
1st 2:22 SJSU E Louis Fehrensen
1st 3:00 UCD E Tyler Mrkaich
1st 3:52 SJSU E Bence Szabo
1st 4:31 UCD E-P Ben Fleming
1st 4:31 UCD E-P Aleix Aznar Beltran
1st 5:05 SJSU E Peter Kolos Kahari
1st 5:30 UCD E-P Aaron Wilson
1st 6:37 SJSU E Mateja Bosic
2nd 0:18 UCD E-P Tyler Mrkaich
2nd 1:15 SJSU E Mael Suchet
2nd 3:36 UCD E Adam Ting
2nd 4:11 SJSU E Mael Suchet
2nd 4:50 SJSU E Nikki Matheisen
2nd 5:34 SJSU E Nikki Matheisen
3rd 0:10 SJSU E Bence Szabo
3rd 2:25 SJSU E Nikki Matheisen
3rd 3:24 SJSU E Giancarlo Marquez
3rd 5:55 SJSU E Erik Duesund
3rd 7:44 UCD E Andrew  Hitchcock
4th 1:10 SJSU E Connor Macmillan
4th 1:51 SJSU E Mateja Bosic
4th 3:37 UCD E Logan Anderson
4th 3:48 SJSU E-P Mitchell Keightley
4th 4:59 UCD E Timothy Kerr
4th 6:30 UCD E-P William Fosselman



Individual
 
 
San Jose State 12

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Jaime Steingraf 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0-0
2 Maro Tiozzo 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
3 Connor Macmillan 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0-0
4 Mael Suchet 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0-0
5 Mark Kis 6 1 1 2 0 4 0 0 0-0
6 Nikola Nikolic 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1-0
7 Laszlo Szieben 8 2 1 3 2 1 0 0 0-0
8 Nikki Matheisen 2 2 0 2 3 0 1 0 0-0
9 Garrett Duardo 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
10 Gal Haimovich 6 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
11 Itay Nemet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Peter Kolos Kahari 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
13 Bence Szabo 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
14 Nathan Correia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Giancarlo Marquez 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0-0
18 Rafael Ventura 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Mitchell Keightley 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
20 Louis Fehrensen 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
21 Erik Duesund 3 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 1-0
22 Michael Montoro 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Mateja Bosic 6 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1-1

Totals 41 12 5 17 18 8 10 2 3-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Jaime Steingraf 32:00 15 9

Totals 15 9

UC Davis 15

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Aaron Wilson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
2 Logan Anderson 6 3 2 5 1 1 2 0 1-1
3 Max Stryker 5 2 4 6 0 0 2 1 0-0
4 Will Nomura 4 1 2 3 0 7 2 1 0-0
5 JT Kujawa 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0-0
6 Ben Fleming 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Colin Nicholls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Aleix Aznar Beltran 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
9 Aaron Voggenthaler 5 2 0 2 0 1 1 0 0-0
10 Timothy Kerr 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0-2
11 Andrew  Hitchcock 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Adam Ting 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
17 Tyler Mrkaich 3 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
18 Johnny Kujawa 2 1 1 2 0 2 1 0 0-0
19 Holden Neach 4 2 1 3 0 2 2 0 0-0
20 William Fosselman 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-0

Totals 33 15 13 28 10 16 11 2 1-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Aaron Wilson 32:00 12 18

Totals 12 18


